STATE BOARD OF EDUCATION Consent Item October 18, 2023

SUBJECT: Approval of Amendment to Rule 6A-1.0955, Education Records

PROPOSED BOARD ACTION

For Approval

AUTHORITY FOR STATE BOARD ACTION

Sections 1001.02(1), (2)(n), 1002.22(3), 1003.25(2), 1008.405, F.S.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The changes to this rule are technical. The purpose of this rule is to strengthen the rights of parents and safeguard their child's educational record. This rule ensures full transparency to enhance the student's record and protect parental rights. Sections (9) and (11) are being removed from Rule 6A-1.0955 because the language is now in Rule 6A-1.09550.

Supporting Documentation Included: Proposed Rule 6A-1.0955, F.A.C.

Facilitator/Presenter: Dr. Paul Burns, Chancellor, Division of Public Schools